Manner  of  completion  and specifications of the particular flat as per 

C schedule and four storied building (G+3) mentioned in the „G‟ 

schedule here under written, AND FURTHER subject to the 

restrictions mentioned in the „H‟ schedule here under written, at or for 

a total consideration of Rs. 16,95,000/- (Rupees Sixteen lakhs ninety 

five thousand ) only.  

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSTH that in pursuance of the 

said booking and in consideration of the said sum of Rs. 16,95,000/- 

(Rupees Sixteen lakhs ninety five thousand ) only paid by the lawful 

money  of   India   well  and  truly  by  the   Purchasers   herein  

towards  payment  of the value of proportionate share of land 

respecting the Flat, being Flat no. B/103 more fully described in “C” 

schedule property to the developer and that of construction of the